+100 –7% 1% 4% 8% 77%

+200 –14% 1% 8% 14% 155%

+300 –20% 1% 11% 21% 233%

+400 –25% 0% 12% 26% 118%

Table 2b: Banks With Less Than $100 Million in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –50% –4% 1% 6% 19%

+100 –15% –4% 0% 7% 24%

+200 –33% –9% –1% 11% 46%

+300 –52% –15% –3% 17% 69%

+400 –81% –23% –8% 21% 88%

Table 2c: Banks With Less Than $100 Million in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-Month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –12% –10% –5% –20% –15% –10%

+100 –13% –10% –5% –20% –15% –10%

+200 –20% –12% –10% –25% –20% –20%

+300 –25% –20% –15% –35% –30% –25%

+400 –30% –24% –20% –40% –39% –30%

Table 2d: Banks With Less Than $100 Million in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

15% 35% 50% 20% 35% 45% 2.00 2.81 4.15

NOW/
interest

checking
10% 16% 28% 15% 20% 25% 3.08 3.84 4.69

Savings 12% 15% 26% 15% 19% 27% 3.45 4.30 5.77

Non-
interest

bearing
Not applicable 3.44 4.17 5.00

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 4

Asset Size – Banks With $100 Million to Less Than $250 Million in Assets

Table 3a: Banks With $100 Million to Less Than $250 Million in Assets – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel

Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –14% –4% –2% 0% 6%

+100 –5% 1% 4% 7% 70%

+200 –9% 2% 7% 12% 74%

+300 –14% 2% 10% 18% 77%

+400 –20% 2% 10% 21% 101%

Table 3b: Banks With $100 Million to Less Than $250 Million in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –33% –8% 0% 5% 24%

+100 –17% –3% 2% 7% 24%

+200 –27% –8% 2% 13% 43%

+300 –39% –13% 1% 17% 65%

+400 –75% –20% 2% 21% 87%

Table 3c: Banks With $100 Million to Less Than $250 Million in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –8% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –8% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –12% –10% –25% –20% –15%

+300 –20% –18% –15% –30% –30% –24%

+400 –25% –20% –20% –40% –35% –30%

Table 3d: Banks With $100 Million to Less Than $250 Million in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

16% 35% 40% 20% 35% 45% 2.22 3.33 4.33

NOW/

interest

checking
10% 15% 25% 15% 18% 25% 3.14 4.17 6.25

Savings 10% 17% 27% 15% 20% 26% 3.40 4.99 6.75

Non-
interest

bearing
Not applicable 3.51 4.96 6.15

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 5

Asset Size – Banks With $250 Million to Less Than $500 Million in Assets

Table 4a: Banks With $250 Million to Less Than $500 Million in Assets – Earnings at Risk:

12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –16% –5% –2% –1% 5%

+100 –4% 1% 3% 6% 31%

+200 –7% 0% 6% 11% 60%

+300 –11% 0% 8% 17% 79%

+400 –26% –2% 10% 21% 102%

Table 4b: Banks With $250 Million to Less Than $500 Million in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –49% –11% –2% 3% 19%

+100 –14% –3% 2% 8% 41%

+200 –27% –8% 3% 14% 70%

+300 –47% –12% 2% 16% 88%

+400 –58% –17% 1% 18% 99%

Table 4c: Banks With $250 Million to Less Than $500 Million in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –15% –10% –25% –20% –20%

+300 –20% –20% –15% –35% –30% –25%

+400 –25% –20% –20% –40% –40% –30%

Table 4d: Banks With $250 Million to Less Than $500 Million in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit

type

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

Money
market

deposit

account

14% 32% 50% 25% 35% 50% 2.50 3.35 5.64

NOW/

interest

checking

9% 15% 28% 15% 20% 29% 3.45 5.54 7.42

Savings 9% 15% 25% 12% 16% 26% 3.70 5.66 6.95

Non-

interest

bearing

Not applicable 4.00 5.25 6.62

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 6

Asset Size – Banks With $500 Million to Less Than $1 Billion in Assets

Table 5a: Banks With $500 Million to Less Than $1 Billion in Assets – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel

Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –11% –4% –2% –1% 8%

+100 –7% 0% 2% 5% 19%

+200 –14% 0% 4% 10% 38%

+300 –21% –1% 6% 15% 57%

+400 –28% –2% 8% 18% 76%

Table 5b: Banks With $500 Million to Less Than $1 Billion in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –191% –13% –1% 3% 24%

+100 –16% –2% 3% 9% 61%

+200 –33% –6% 4% 14% 94%

+300 –53% –12% 5% 16% 107%

+400 –71% –16% 4% 21% 112%

Table 5c: Banks With $500 Million to Less Than $1 Billion in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –7% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –8% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –12% –10% –25% –20% –17%

+300 –20% –15% –15% –30% –30% –24%

+400 –25% –20% –20% –40% –35% –30%

Table 5d: Banks With $500 Million to Less Than $1 Billion in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit

type

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

Money
market

deposit

account

18% 35% 49% 25% 40% 53% 2.32 3.18 4.64

NOW/

interest

checking

10% 18% 30% 11% 20% 34% 3.50 4.51 6.56

Savings 10% 20% 30% 13% 25% 38% 3.00 4.67 6.39

Non-

interest

bearing

Not applicable 3.41 4.84 6.14

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 7

Asset Size – Banks With $1 Billion to Less Than $10 Billion in Assets

Table 6a: Banks With $1 Billion to Less Than $10 Billion in Assets –

Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –13% –6% –3% –1% 8%

+100 –4% 1% 4% 8% 33%

+200 –8% 1% 7% 15% 52%

+300 –12% 2% 11% 21% 99%

+400 –36% 0% 9% 22% 115%

Table 6b: Banks With $1 Billion to Less Than $10 Billion in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –48% –13% –6% 1% 16%

+100 –12% –1% 4% 9% 39%

+200 –28% –4% 7% 14% 71%

+300 –46% –7% 7% 19% 92%

+400 –93% –12% 5% 23% 113%

Table 6c: Banks With $1 Billion to Less Than $10 Billion in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –12% –10% –8% –15% –12% –10%

+100 –12% –10% –7% –15% –12% –10%

+200 –15% –15% –10% –25% –20% –20%

+300 –20% –19% –15% –30% –30% –25%

+400 –30% –25% –20% –40% –35% –30%

Table 6d: Banks With $1 Billion to Less Than $10 Billion in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

19% 42% 58% 30% 45% 60% 2.50 3.67 5.21

NOW/

interest

checking

10% 20% 38% 15% 23% 37% 3.50 5.01 7.12

Savings 10% 20% 30% 15% 23% 30% 3.34 4.74 6.47

Non-

interest

bearing
Not applicable 3.50 5.07 6.56

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 8

Asset Size – Banks With Over $10 Billion in Assets

Table 7a: Banks With Over $10 Billion in Assets – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –12% –5% –3% –2% 17%

+100 –14% 2% 5% 6% 9%

+200 –18% 4% 9% 12% 20%

+300 –7% 3% 15% 20% 29%

+400 –12% 2% 20% 26% 39%

Table 7b: Banks With Over $10 Billion in Assets – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –24% –14% –7% –2% 13%

+100 –8% 1% 3% 9% 17%

+200 –17% –1% 5% 14% 30%

+300 –25% –3% 7% 13% 41%

+400 –39% –9% 3% 15% 49%

Table 7c: Banks With Over $10 Billion in Assets – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net Interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –8% –5% –15% –10% –8%

+100 –10% –8% –6% –13% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –10% –10% –20% –20% –15%

+300 –20% –15% –14% –30% –25% –23%

+400 –25% –20% –15% –40% –30% –30%

Table 7d: Banks With Over $10 Billion in Assets – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

12% 29% 55% 24% 47% 74% 4.01 5.71 7.70

NOW/

interest

checking
10% 20% 37% 10% 26% 42% 2.45 4.90 7.00

Savings 6% 15% 29% 10% 20% 35% 3.12 7.91 8.00

Non-

interest

bearing
Not applicable 5.00 5.93 6.80

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 9

Charter Type: National Banks

Table 8a: National Banks – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –15% –5% –2% –1% 6%

+100 –5% 1% 4% 7% 32%

+200 –8% 2% 7% 14% 60%

+300 –13% 2% 9% 20% 89%

+400 –19% 1% 10% 23% 107%

Table 8b: National Banks – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –52% –11% –2% 3% 23%

+100 –14% –1% 4% 9% 33%

+200 –28% –3% 6% 15% 61%

+300 –47% –6% 7% 20% 76%

+400 –71% –10% 7% 24% 99%

Table 8c: National Banks – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net Interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –13% –10% –25% –20% –18%

+300 –20% –18% –15% –30% –30% –25%

+400 –25% –20% –20% –40% –35% –30%

Table 8d: National Banks – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit

type

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

Money
market

deposit

account

16% 35% 50% 25% 35% 50% 2.22 3.19 4.83

NOW/

interest

checking

10% 18% 30% 15% 20% 30% 3.16 4.36 6.86

Savings 10% 15% 29% 15% 20% 30% 3.50 4.74 6.47

Non-

interest

bearing

Not applicable 3.50 4.92 6.21

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 10

Charter Type: Stock FSAs

Table 9a: Stock FSAs – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –20% –5% –3% 0% 6%

+100 –5% 1% 4% 6% 45%

+200 –9% 1% 8% 12% 81%

+300 –18% 0% 9% 16% 101%

+400 –23% –2% 11% 21% 133%

Table 9b: Stock FSAs – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –68% –11% –2% 4% 19%

+100 –23% –3% 1% 7% 44%

+200 –43% –9% –1% 10% 76%

+300 –60% –15% –4% 12% 98%

+400 –75% –24% –7% 13% 113%

Table 9c: Stock FSAs – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –15% –10%

+100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –15% –10%

+200 –15% –15% –10% –25% –20% –20%

+300 –20% –20% –15% –35% –30% –25%

+400 –28% –25% –20% –40% –40% –30%

Table 9d: Stock FSAs – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

18% 35% 55% 24% 37% 52% 3.00 4.02 5.74

NOW/

interest

checking
8% 15% 25% 10% 18% 25% 3.71 5.00 6.00

Savings 14% 21% 36% 15% 22% 30% 3.34 4.96 6.08

Non-

interest

bearing
Not applicable 4.00 5.00 6.51

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 11

Charter Type: Mutual FSAs

Table 10a: Mutual FSAs – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –10% –5% –3% –1% 8%

+100 –7% 0% 2% 5% 30%

+200 –14% –2% 4% 10% 44%

+300 –21% –3% 5% 15% 58%

+400 –28% –5% 5% 16% 67%

Table 10b: Mutual FSAs – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –21% –4% 3% 7% 26%

+100 –15% –6% –3% 0% 26%

+200 –29% –13% –8% –2% 42%

+300 –43% –22% –14% –4% 52%

+400 –56% –30% –18% –7% 59%

Table 10c: Mutual FSAs – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –10% –5% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –10% –10% –25% –20% –20%

+300 –20% –15% –15% –35% –30% –30%

+400 –25% –20% –20% –40% –40% –35%

Table 10d: Mutual FSAs – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit
type

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

25th
percentile Median

75th
percentile

Money

market

deposit

account

15% 35% 40% 23% 35% 46% 2.81 3.63 5.00

NOW/

interest

checking
9% 15% 25% 10% 15% 25% 3.63 5.09 6.29

Savings 10% 15% 25% 10% 15% 25% 3.43 6.39 7.73

Non-

interest

bearing
Not applicable 4.17 5.19 6.21

Interest Rate Risk Statistics Report Fall 2021 12

Minority Depository Institutions

Table 11a: Minority Depository Institutions – Earnings at Risk: 12-Month, Net Interest Income, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –13% –4% –2% 0% 278%

+100 –2% 1% 4% 8% 70%

+200 –5% 4% 9% 15% 134%

+300 –7% 5% 14% 23% 193%

+400 –10% 4% 15% 31% 247%

Table 11b: Minority Depository Institutions – Economic Value of Equity, Parallel Shocks

Scenario Largest loss 25th percentile Median 75th percentile Largest gain

–100 –61% –6% –1% 4% 12%

+100 –12% –3% 1% 6% 40%

+200 –18% –5% 2% 11% 65%

+300 –22% –7% 3% 16% 83%

+400 –24% –7% 3% 20% 95%

Table 11c: Minority Depository Institutions – Policy Risk Limits for Parallel Shocks

 12-month, net interest income Economic value of equity

Scenario 25th percentile Median 75th percentile 25th percentile Median 75th percentile

–100 –10% –10% –7% –15% –10% –10%

+100 –10% –10% –7% –15% –10% –10%

+200 –15% –15% –10% –24% –20% –15%

+300 –23% –20% –15% –30% –25% –20%

+400 –28% –20% –20% –40% –30% –25%

Table 11d: Minority Depository Institutions – Non-Maturity Deposit Assumptions

 –100 BPs repricing rates +100 BPs repricing rates Average lives

Deposit

type

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

25th

percentile Median

75th

percentile

Money
market

deposit

account

25% 35% 50% 25% 35% 50% 2.32 3.02 3.99

NOW/

interest

checking